2507 W. Geneva Dr.
Tempe, Arizona 85282
Phone [602] 231-8616
FAX [602] 273-9135
Data Bus In-Line Coupler and In-Line Terminator
Requirements Document
DC-1001-A

Table 4:  Fluids Resistance Test Parameters 25
List of Figures
Figure 1: In-Line Coupler Part Numbering System 4
Figure 2:  Standard Coupler Configurations – 1 Stub 5
Figure 3:  Standard Coupler Configurations – 2 Stub 6
Figure 4:  Standard Coupler Configurations – 3 Stub 7
Figure 5:  Standard Coupler Configurations – 4 Stub 8
Figure 6:  Standard Coupler Configurations – 5 Stub 9
Figure 7:  Standard Coupler Configurations – 6 Stub 10
Figure 8:  Lightweight Coupler Configurations – 1 Stub 11
Figure  9:  Lightweight Coupler Configurations – 2 Stub 12
Figure 10:  Lightweight Coupler Configurations – 3 Stub 13
Figure 11:  Lightweight Coupler Configurations – 4 Stub 14
Figure 12:  Lightweight Coupler Configurations – 5 Stub 15
Figure 13:  Lightweight Coupler Configurations – 6 Stub 16
Figure 14:  In-Line Terminator 17
Figure 15: Cable Types 18
Phoenix Logistics, Inc. 3 of 25           DC-1001-A REV B
1. Introduction
1.1. Scope. The scope of this document is to describe the design, performance and
qualification test requirements of Phoenix Logistics, Inc. manufactured data bus in-line
couplers and in-line terminators with shielded twisted pair data bus cables, as equivalent
to Raychem D-500-04XX and D-500-L4XX series spliced in couplers and D-500-04XX series
spliced in terminators.
1.2. Description. Couplers and terminators covered in this document are EMI-shielded,
environmentally sealed, non-repairable assemblies, which are installed as integral parts
of a data bus harness. These couplers and terminators are designed to meet or exceed
MIL-STD-1553B couplers and terminators referenced in US Air Force Drawing 8340707
1.3. Cable accommodation.  Couplers and terminators specified in this document are able
to accommodate the following cable types:
1.3.1. Single shield twinaxial cable, 24-26 AWG; reference Phoenix Logistics part number
C24612
1.3.2. Double shield twinaxial cable; reference Phoenix Logistics part number C24613
1.3.3. EMP Hardened cable; reference Phoenix Logistics part number C24614
1.3.4. MIL-C-17/176-00002, RF cable, flexible and semi-rigid
1.3.5. Customer defined cable
1.4. Classification.
1.4.1. Couplers:
1.4.1.1. Micro, including types with integral terminators
1.4.1.2. Lightweight Micro, including types with integral terminators
1.4.2. Terminators:
1.4.2.1. Spliced in type
1.5. Material and Finishes.
1.5.1. Transformer: MIL-PRF-21038 and MIL-STD-1553B
1.5.2. Isolation Resistors: MIL-PRF-39007/9, 56.60 – 58.90 ohms, 1 Watt minimum, non
inductive, or equivalent